

GLOBUS MARITIME LTD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 28, 2007

Globus Maritime Limited Announces Interim Dividends

Athens, Greece, August 28, 2007. Globus Maritime Limited ("Globus" or "the Company") (AIM: GLBS)

Globus Maritime Limited refers to the Press Release dated August 22, 2007 relating to its proposed interim dividend. The Directors are pleased to announce that the requisite Board resolutions have been passed and that the payment of the interim dividend in the amount of GB 1.44 pence per share will be made on September 24, 2007 to shareholders on record on September 7, 2007 without the need for shareholder approval.

For further information please contact:

Globus Maritime Limited George Karageorgiou, CEO

Jefferies International Limited Nick Davies

Taylor Rafferty - Capital Link Rob Newman

Capital Link (New York) Nicolas Bornozis +30 210 960 8300 info@Globusmaritime.gr

+44 20 7618 3500 ndavies@jefferies.com

+44 20 7614 2900 globus@taylor-rafferty.com

+ 1 212 661 7566 nbornozis@capitallink.com

- ENDS -

р.1



GLOBUS MARITIME LTD

Further Information – Notes to Editors

About Globus Maritime Limited

Globus is a global provider of seaborne transportation services for dry bulk cargoes, including among others iron ore, coal, grain, cement, and fertilizers, along worldwide shipping routes. It owns and operates five sister-ship geared Handymax vessels, and one Panamax vessel. Globus has also entered into an agreement to acquire a newbuilding Handymax vessel scheduled for delivery in December 2007. When this acquisition is completed, Globus' fleet expands to a total of seven dry bulk carriers, consisting of six Handymax vessels and one Panamax, with a weighted average age of approximately 10.9 years as at December 31, 2007 and with a total carrying capacity of 342,629 dwt.

All six vessels in Globus' current fleet are on medium to long term time charters to reputable charterers, which is expected to provide a stable revenue and earnings base.

Globus is listed on the AIM of the London Stock Exchange under ticker GLBS. Jefferies International Limited is acting as nominated adviser and broker to the Company.